

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2879/2020

Raju Saini S/o Chunni Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudhir Yadav
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

31/07/2020

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Issue notice for respondent No. 2.

PF notices be filed within 3 days.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure status report of the investigation.

List after 4 weeks.

Till then no coercive action shall be taken.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J