

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2879/2020

Raju Saini S/o Chunni Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP Mr. Brahma Prakash

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

29/09/2021

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to procure status report of the investigation in FIR No. 56/2020, registered at Police Station Khetri, District Jhunjhunu.

List on 15.11.2021.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

A copy of this order under seal and sign of the Court Master be provided to Public Prosecutor for further transmission and compliance.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J